IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 22.0034X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-12-19

Certificate No.:   IECEx ULD 22.0034X                                              Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
Model Nomenclature:
D5016 S S -xxx
I II III IV
I – Model designation:
 D5016 – I.S. SIL3 4-Wire HART® Transmitter Current Repeater
II – No. of Channel:
 S – 1 channel
 D – 2 channel
III – Output type:
 S – Source output
 K – Sink output
IV: Configuration – Optional:
 -xxx –  Any alpha-numeric character denoting pre-delivery testing or configuration requested by
  end-user. No changes are made to construction of the device.
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Electrical ratings:
Model
Supply voltage
(terminals 5-6)
Current
consumption
Power
consumption
Input  Output
D5016SS-xxx
24V dc
(18-30V dc)
33 mA 1.0W max.
4-20mA
Terminals 7-8
Source output
4-20mA
Terminals 1-2
D5016SK-xxx 20 mA 0.6W max.
Sink output
4-20mA
2-30V dc
Terminals 1-2
D5016DS-xxx 57 mA 1.6W max.
4-20mA
Terminals 7-8
and 9-10
Source output
4-20mA
Terminals 1-2
and 3-4
D5016DK-xxx 31 mA 0.9W max.
Sink output
4-20mA
2-30V dc
Terminals 1-2
and 3-4
Other (I/O): 1 x BUS
Intrinsically safe specifications:
Um: 250V rms or Vdc
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:   IECEx ULD 22.0034X                                              Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 3
Terminals  Group Co [µF] Lo [mH] Lo/Ro [µH/Ω]
7-8 (Ch1)
9-10 (Ch2)
Uo: 8.8V
Io: 0 mA
Po: 0 mW
Ui: 30V
Ii: 100mA
Ci: 1.1nF
Li: 0nH
IIC 5.4 1000 N/A
IIB or IIIC 45.9 1000 N/A
IIA 729.9 1000 N/A
I 999.9 1000 N/A
MARKING